504625848 11/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4672566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHOR-MING MA	10/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALEX BRANDS BUZZ BEE TOYS (HK) LIMITED
Street Address:	UNITS 1206-1208, TOWER B, NEW MANDARIN PLAZA, 14 SCIENCE MUSEUM ROAD, TSIM SHA TSUI EAST
City:	KOWLOON
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15782952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2102160073

Email: tsisson2@satx.rr.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS E. SISSON

Address Line 1: 202 E. HOUSTON STREET, SUITE 502

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. SISSON
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Sisson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=AlexBrands106_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=AlexBrands106_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504625848 REEL: 044026 FRAME: 0136

AlexBrands106

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chor-Ming Ma, Kowloon, Hong Kong, a Hong Kong citizen, am the inventor of the invention entitled A Toy for Discharging a Liquid, for which I have filed a US non-provisional patent application on 2017-10-13,assigned Serial No.15782952

WHEREAS, Alex Brands Buzz Bee Toys (HK) Limited Units 1206-1208, Tower B, New Mandarin Plaza, 14 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong, a Hong Kong company (Assignee) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNEE in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors. legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations. substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND | HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 044026 FRAME: 0137 AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day of 0c To BOR 2017.

Chor-Ming Ma, Kowloon, Hong Kong, a Hong Kong citizen